

**Region:** 2

**Location:** NY039

**CSS #:** 28119

**Maximo Work Order No.:** 11483

**Asset #:**

**Date Issued:** 1/6/21

**Original Description:**

Repair Unit heater in Assembly Hall. Unit is making a lot of noise; replacing all 6 unit heaters.

**Repairs Needed:**

Labor, materials, and equipment to replace all 6 unit heaters.

**RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):**

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Labor Rate/Hr	Materials	Equipment	Total
--	NA	Materials (See attached detail)	--	--	\$14,503.52	--	\$14,503.52
--	NA	Scissor Lift Rental	--	--	--	\$646.83	\$646.83
--	NA	Tidewater Labor (Includes Diagnostic)	43	\$80.00	--	--	\$3,440.00

**Estimate Summary:**

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
43	\$3,440.00	\$14,503.52	\$646.83	\$18,590.35	90%	<b>\$16,731.32</b>



# WORK ESTIMATE

CSS #:

28119

Work Order #:

11483

Emergency

Urgent

X

Routine

Company Name:	Tidewater, Inc.	Facility ID:	NY039
Contractor POC:	Adam Colopy		
Telephone No:	740-819-6207	Building/Location; (e.g., Classroom/Room #)	
E-Mail Address:	<a href="mailto:adam.colopy@tideh2o.net">adam.colopy@tideh2o.net</a>		
Assigned Technician(s):	Patrick Brown		




## DESCRIPTION of WORK and EXPLANATION for REPAIRS or REPLACEMENT

Labor and Materials to replace 6 unit heaters.

LABOR/MATERIAL		MATERIAL/S UB UNIT DOLLAR AMOUNT	LBR/HR \$80	LINE ITEM TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT
ITEM	QUANTITY			
Diagostic			3	\$240.00
Parts See detail in quote	1	\$14,503.52		\$14,503.52
25-26' Elect Scissor Narrow		\$646.83		\$646.83
Labor			40	\$3,200.00
SUB-TOTAL COSTS:		Materials Total	\$15,150.35	Labor \$3,440.00
TOTAL			\$18,590.35	



## Cart

Item	Quantity	Total Price	Item Availability
 <b>MILWAUKEE VALVE</b> Ball Valve, Brass, Inline, 2-Piece, Pipe Size 1 in, Tube Size 1 in Item #31CC95 Your Price: <b>\$73.11</b>	6	<b>\$438.66</b>	Expected to arrive <b>Thu. Jan 7</b> using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)
 <b>GRAINGER APPROVED</b> 3/4" Brass Boiler Drain Valve, MNPT x MGHT Item #46A973 Your Price: <b>\$17.18</b>	6	<b>\$103.08</b>	Expected to arrive <b>Thu. Jan 7</b> using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)
 <b>VIEGA PROPRESS</b> Low Lead Bronze Adapter, Press x FPT Connection Type, 1 in x 1 in Tube Size Item #5UME0 Your Price: <b>\$13.71</b>	6	<b>\$82.26</b>	Expected to arrive <b>Thu. Jan 7</b> using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)

[Chat with an Agent](#)



**VIEGA PROPRESS** Copper Tee,  
Press x Press x Press Connection  
Type, 1 in x 1 in x 1 in Tube Size  
Item #1RRA3  
Your Price: **\$15.57**

6

**\$93.42**

Expected to arrive **Thu.**  
**Jan 7** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



**VIEGA PROPRESS** Low Lead Bronze  
Di-electric Union, Press x FPT  
Connection Type, 1 in x 1 in Tube  
Size  
Item #5ULZ8  
Your Price: **\$64.99**

12

**\$779.88**

Expected to arrive **Mon.**  
**Jan 11** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



**VIEGA PROPRESS** Copper 90 Degree  
Elbow, Press x Press Connection  
Type, 1 in x 1 in Tube Size  
Item #48RH54  
Your Price: **\$10.25**

12

**\$123.00**

Expected to arrive **Thu.**  
**Jan 7** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



**GRAINGER APPROVED** 1 in Black  
Steel Nipple, 3 in Overall Pipe Length,  
Threaded on One End, Welded, Pipe  
Schedule 80  
Item #1CPN8  
Your Price: **\$2.57**

12

**\$30.84**

Expected to arrive **Thu.**  
**Jan 7** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



**ANVIL** Reducer Coupling, FNPT, 1  
1/2 in x 1 in Pipe Size - Pipe Fitting  
Item #12G084  
Your Price: **\$44.22**

12

**\$530.64**

Expected to arrive **Fri.**  
**Jan 8** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)

Chat with an Agent



**HONEYWELL HOME** 5 5/8 in x 2 in x 2 in Strap On Hot Water Control  
Item #2E859  
Your Price: **\$142.17**

6

**\$853.02**

Expected to arrive **Thu. Jan 7** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)

This item cannot be shipped toGU This item can only be sent via ground shipping.



**GRAINGER APPROVED** Flexible Steel Conduit,25 ft. L  
Item #3FLE1  
Your Price: **\$36.50**

2

**\$73.00**

Expected to arrive **Thu. Jan 7** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)




**ARLINGTON** Anti-Short Bushing, 3/8 in  
Item #4JWR4  
Your Price: **\$7.14**

1

**\$7.14**

Expected to arrive **Thu. Jan 7** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)

 Chat with an Agent



**ARLINGTON** Duplex, Straight, Die Cast Zinc, 1/2 in dia Hole, Snap In Box Connection, Die Cast Zinc  
Item #4JWF7  
Your Price: **\$2.54**

6

**\$15.24**

Expected to arrive **Thu. Jan 7** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)



**ARLINGTON** Straight, Die Cast Zinc, 1/2 in NPT, Snap In Box Connection, Die Cast Zinc  
Item #4JWF5  
Your Price: **\$1.19**

6

**\$7.14**

Expected to arrive **Fri. Jan 8** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)



**SOUTHWIRE** Building Wire, THHN, 12 AWG, Black, 100 ft  
Item #4WZE5  
Your Price: **\$32.09**

1

**\$32.09**

Expected to arrive **Thu. Jan 7** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)



**SOUTHWIRE** Building Wire, THHN, 12 AWG, White, 100 ft  
Item #4WZE6  
Your Price: **\$32.25**

1

**\$32.25**

Expected to arrive **Thu. Jan 7** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)



**SOUTHWIRE** Building Wire, THHN, 12 AWG, Green, 100 ft  
Item #4WZE8  
Your Price: **\$32.28**

1

**\$32.28**

Expected to arrive **Thu. Jan 7** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)

Chat with an Agent



Click image to open expanded view

# Hydronic Unit Heater,25-1/4 in. W

Brand: Dayton

 Best Deal

Price: **\$1,349.49** Prime FREE Delivery

- Hot Water Heating and Supplies
- HVAC and Refrigeration
- Country of Manufactory: United States
- Commercial Brand: Dayton

## Specifications for this item

Brand Name	Dayton
Ean	0190735349441
Included Components	Product & Instructions Guide
Number of Items	1
Part Number	5PV55
UNSPSC Code	46000000
UPC	190735349441

[See more product details](#)

New (2) from **\$1,349.49** + FREE Shipping

 [Report incorrect product information.](#)























